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Table 1. Characteristics of OSI research respondents

Characteristics percent Total Count
Religion
Muslim 50.5 1110
Non-Muslim 49.5 1089
Gender
Male 49.1 1080
Female 50.9 1119
Age
<20 8.5 187
20-29 28.1 618
30 -39 20.4 448
40 - 49 19.2 422
50 -59 12.4 272
60 + 11.3 249
Country of birth
EU country (where person is living) 53.0 1165
Non-EU country 47.0 1034
Highest level of education
No formal education 5.8 128
Primary education 11.5 252
Secondary education 50.6 1112
University 32.1 705
Employment
Employed (full/part time) 45.8 1007
Self employed 6.6 145
Unemployed 8.7 192
Other 38.6 849
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Neighbourhood mainly consists of:

Relatives 3.5 76
Same ethnic and religious 106 234
background

Same religion, different ethnic 5.8 128
background

Same ethnicity, different religion 2.5 54
Different ethnicity and religion 12.8 282
Mixture of different backgrounds, 64.7 1423

ethnicities and religions

Source: Data collected through OSI research in select neighbourhoods of 11 cities in western Europe.
The full data are available at www.soros.org/initiatives/home (hereafter, Open Society Institute data)
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Table 2. Are people in this neighbourhood willing to help their neighbours? (C10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Strongly agree 14.5% 14.7% 14.6%
Agree 59.4% 59.3% 59.3%
Disagree 16.1% 14.3% 15.2%
Strongly disagree 4.4% 2.7% 3.5%
Don’t know 5.6% 9.0% 7.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1089 2199
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Table 3. Do people from different backgrounds get on well together here? (D2)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Strongly agree 13.3% 11.4% 12.3%
Agree 55.7% 55.3% 55.5%
Disagree 18.1% 19.0% 18.6%
Strongly disagree 3.6% 4.0% 3.8%
Don’t know 7.9% 8.6% 8.3%
Too few people in this local area 0.8% 0.9% 0.9%
People in this area are all from the same 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%
background
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 4. Do people from different backgrounds get on well together here?
(breakdown by religion and birthplace) (D2)

Muslims Muslims NOI.I— NOI.I—
. . Muslims Muslims
born in the born outside born in the b od Total
EU state  the EU state orn ' the ~ born outside
EU state  the EU state
Strongly agree 13.2% 13.3% 11.7% 10.4% 12.3%
Agree 62.4% 52.4% 56.1% 53.2% 55.5%
Disagree 15.3% 19.5% 18.3% 20.9% 18.6%
Strongly disagree 2.4% 4.2% 3.7% 5.1% 3.8%
Don’t know 5.6% 9.1% 8.7% 8.4% 8.3%
;Frzz few people in thislocal — 5, 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9%
People in this area are all 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 1.0% 0.6%
from the same background
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 372 737 792 297 2198
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Table 5. Is this a close-knit neighbourhood? (C10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Strongly agree 8.4% 5.2% 6.8%
Agree 42.0% 35.9% 39.0%
Disagree 32.7% 38.9% 35.8%
Strongly disagree 7.8% 6.9% 7.4%
Don’t know 9.1% 13.0% 11.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1089 2199
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Table 6. Trust in local population (C9)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Many of the people in your neighbourhood 21.4% 35.8% 28.5%
can be trusted
Some can be trusted 45.9% 44.0% 45.0%
A few can be trusted 26.3% 17.4% 21.9%
None of the people in your neighbourhood can 6.4% 2.7% 4.6%
be trusted
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1093 1072 2165
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Table 7. Trust in local population (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (C9)

Muslims Muslims NOI.I— NOI.I—
. . Muslims Muslims
born in the born outside born in the b od Total
EU state the EU state ornin the born outside
EU state  the EU state
Many of the people in your
neighbourhood can be 18.7% 22.8% 39.5% 26.2% 28.5%
trusted
Some can be trusted 48.1% 44.9% 42.9% 46.9% 45.0%
A few can be trusted 28.3% 25.2% 16.5% 20.1% 21.9%
None of the people in your
neighbourhood can be 4.9% 7.1% 1.2% 6.8% 4.6%
trusted
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 364 729 778 294 2165
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Table 8. Trust in local population (breakdown by religion and age) (C9)

<20 20-29 30-39 40 — 49 50 -59 60 + Total
Many of the people in your
. 19.0% 14.2% 22.2% 21.4% 22.6% 47.8% 21.4%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Some can be trusted 47.6% 48.8% 44.4% 45.9% 52.8% 28.9% 45.9%
A few can be trusted 28.6% 28.0% 28.5% 25.9% 19.8% 20.0% 26.3%
Muslim i o
None of the people in your 4.8% 9.0% 5.0% 6.8% 47% 3.3% 6.4%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 105 332 239 220 106 90 1092
Many of the people in your
. 16.5% 29.2% 27.8% 41.5% 46.6% 50.0% 35.9%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Some can be trusted 49.4% 51.2% 51.5% 42.5% 32.9% 32.3% 44.0%
A few can be trusted 29.1% 17.4% 17.7% 13.0% 18.6% 15.2% 17.4%
Non-Muslim -
None of the people in your 5.1% 2.1% 3.0% 3.1% 1.9% 2.5% 2.7%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 79 281 198 193 161 158 1070
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Table 9. Trust in local population (C9)

Yes No Total
Many of the people in your 21.4% 21.5% 21.4%
neighbourhood can be trusted ' ’ '
Some can be trusted 48.5% 44.4% 45.9%
A few can be trusted 24.9% 27.0% 26.2%
Muslim

None of the people in your 0 0 0
neighbourhood can be trusted 5-2% 7-1% 04%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total

Count 402 689 1091
Many of the people in your o o o
neighbourhood can be trusted 37.0% 35.9% 36.0%
Some can be trusted 41.3% 44.0% 43.9%
A few can be trusted 15.2% 17.5% 17.4%

Non-Muslim N T o
one of the people in your o o o

neighbourhood can be trusted 6.5% 2.5% 2.7%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 46 1022 1068
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Table 10. Interviewee's level of trust in local population (breakdown by religion and economic status) (C9)

On

Working rnment Unemployed Looking Permanentl
Full time Parttime  Self- unpaid . governme employe after . v
. . Retired employment and looking  Student sick or Other  Total
employee employee employed in family -~ home or .
business or training for work family disabled
programme
Many of the people in
your neighbourhood can  25.4% 18.5% 20.3% 14.3%  41.3% 10.0% 15.7% 18.2% 18.2% 20.0% 20.5%  21.5%
be trusted
Some can be trusted 45.5% 46.3% 45.8% 28.6%  28.6% 60.0% 50.4% 49.4% 41.4% 54.3% 46.6%  45.9%
A few can be trusted 25.1% 29.6% 27.1% 42.9% 22.2% 15.0% 25.2% 24.7% 31.3% 20.0% 28.8%  26.2%
Muslim
None of the people in
your neighbourhood can  4.0% 5.6% 6.8% 14.3% 7.9% 15.0% 8.7% 7.8% 9.1% 5.7% 41%  6.4%
be trusted
Per cent 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 303 162 59 7 63 20 115 154 99 35 73 1090
Many of the people in
your neighbourhood can  34.3% 40.8% 40.0% 62.5%  45.2% 40.0% 25.0% 29.5%  27.8% 29.6% 33.3%  35.9%
be trusted
Some can be trusted 46.0% 42.9% 43.5% 25.0%  33.1% 40.0% 47.2% 50.5% 44.4% 40.7% 46.2%  43.9%
) A few can be trusted 16.7% 15.2% 14.1% 12.5% 18.5% 20.0% 23.6% 16.8% 25.0% 29.6% 16.1%  17.5%
Non-Muslim —gorerre people in
your neighbourhood can  2.9% 1.1% 2.4% 3.2% 4.2% 3.2% 2.8% 4.3% 2.7%
be trusted
Per cent 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 341 184 85 8 124 5 72 95 36 27 93 1070
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Table 11. Do people work together to improve the neighbourhood? (C10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Strongly agree 6.2% 5.6% 5.9%
Agree 30.5% 33.8% 32.1%
Disagree 34.7% 35.5% 35.1%
Strongly disagree 16.4% 10.2% 13.3%
Don’t know 12.2% 14.9% 13.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1109 1086 2195
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Table 12. Interviewee’s level of trust of local population
(breakdown by religion and number of years living in the local neighbourhood) (C9)

<1 1-5 6-10 11 -20 21-30 31+ Total
Many of the people in your 15.4% 16.3% 20.3% 23.0% 25.4% 31.7% 21.5%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Some can be trusted 57.7% 38.4% 47.7% 50.3% 48.1% 36.7% 45.9%
A few can be trusted 15.4% 35.7% 24.8% 20.9% 24.3% 28.3% 26.2%
Muslim h o

None of the people in your 11.5% 9.5% 7.2% 5.8% 2.2% 3.3% 6.4%
neighbourhood can be trusted

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total

Count 26 263 222 330 185 60 1086
Many of the people in your 39.5% 30.9% 36.1% 36.6% 38.2% 41.4% 35.9%
neighbourhood can be trusted
Some can be trusted 48.8% 49.1% 47.0% 40.0% 41.9% 37.5% 43.9%
A few can be trusted 11.6% 15.8% 16.4% 18.6% 19.9% 19.5% 17.5%

Non-Muslim o 1

None of the people in your o o o o o
neighbourhood can be trusted 4.2% 5% 4.7% 1.6% 2.7%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 43 285 183 295 136 128 1070
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Table 13. Interviewee’s level of trust of local population
(breakdown by ethnic/religious composition of neighbourhood) (C9)

Mainly people Mainly people Mainly people Mainly people From a

from vour who share from the same from a mixture of
Mainly your Y your religion ethnic different different
f ethnic and . Total
relatives religious from other background ethnicand  backgrounds,
b kggr nd ethnic but different religious ethnicities and
ackgrou backgrounds religion background religions
Many of the people in your o 49 o o o o o
neighbourhood can be trusted 28.3% 25.4% 19.2% 20.7% 22.3% 19.9% 21.3%
Some can be trusted 41.3% 42.8% 46.2% 62.1% 41.3% 47.3% 46.0%
Musli A few can be trusted 26.1% 28.3% 30.8% 13.8% 28.9% 25.0% 26.3%
uslim
i‘i’g}fb‘futiigzogz L“e Yt‘r’;‘srte q 4.3% 3.5% 3.8% 3.4% 7.4% 7.8% 6.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 46 173 104 29 121 619 1092
Many of the people in your o 4219 40.00 44.00 o o o
neighbourhood can be trusted 35.7% 2.1% 0.0% .0% 32.9% 35.5% 35.8%
Some can be trusted 50.0% 43.9% 20.0% 28.0% 38.7% 46.1% 44.1%
A few can be trusted 14.3% 14.0% 25.0% 20.0% 24.5% 16.2% 17.5%
Non-Muslim T o
i?g}fb‘:):rhigz"faﬁ pyour 15.0% 8.0% 3.9% 2.3% 2.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 28 57 20 25 155 786 1071
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Table 14. Do people in this neighbourhood share the same values? (C10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Strongly agree 4.0% 3.1% 3.6%
Agree 34.8% 25.0% 29.9%
Disagree 39.3% 41.8% 40.6%
Strongly disagree 10.6% 13.4% 12.0%
Don’t know 11.4% 16.6% 14.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1109 1088 2197
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Table 15. Most important national values of living in the country (D8)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Respect for the law 64.3% 54.0% 1300
Tolerance towards others 37.4% 49.9% 956
Freedom of speech and expression 49.5% 61.5% 1217
Respect for all faiths 51.6% 29.1% 889
Justice and fair play 28.7% 36.9% 719
Speaking the national language 33.0% 31.4% 707
Respect of people of different ethnic groups 31.2% 28.5% 655
Equality of opportunity 41.3% 44.1% 937
Pride in this country/patriotism 8.5% 12.4% 229
Voting in elections 19.2% 21.4% 445
Freedom from discrimination 27.7% 27.4% 605
Total 1110 1085 2195
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Table 16. Most important national values of living in the country
(breakdown by religion and birthplace) (D8)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state

Respect for the law 55.0% 69.1% 50.7% 62.8% 1300
Tolerance towards others 39.4% 36.4% 53.1% 41.2% 956
Z;fj;fzrff specch and 44.2% 52.2% 63.8% 55.4% 1217
Respect for all faiths 52.5% 51.2% 26.5% 36.1% 889
Justice and fair play 30.8% 27.7% 38.1% 33.4% 719
Speaking the national language 30.3% 34.3% 30.2% 34.8% 707
ifgf;;rfuffple of different 32.2% 30.7% 27.4% 31.4% 655
Equality of opportunity 47.7% 38.0% 45.1% 41.6% 937
f::‘lftf; /g;‘fr . 9.7% 7.9% 11.7% 14.5% 229
Voting in elections 20.1% 18.7% 21.0% 22.3% 445
Freedom from discrimination 31.1% 26.1% 28.8% 23.6% 605
Total 373 737 789 296 2195
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Table 17. Most important values of living in the country (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (D8)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male F Malidlgn Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim Nl\(/)[r;iM]: slim 11\:Ion;ll\/h*1)shm
born in the EU Female born in  born outside :r::i iho?U Male born in  Female born in esi de tl:) rr;:U :r::i iho?U Total
state the EU state the EU state  O"t1¢€ e the EU state the EU state  O"t1¢€ e outside the
state state state

Respect for the law 56.8% 53.4% 69.7% 68.4% 55.8% 46.0% 70.9% 55.5% 1300
Tolerance towards others 36.7% 41.7% 39.6% 32.8% 54.2% 52.1% 41.8% 40.6% 956
Freedom of speech and o 49,50 o 60 64.30 63.39 6.00 489
expression 37.9% 9.5% 53.7% 50.6% 3% 3.3% 56.0% 54.8% 1217
Respect for all faiths 55.0% 50.5% 52.7% 49.4% 27.0% 26.0% 40.4% 32.3% 889
Justice and fair play 33.1% 28.9% 27.5% 27.9% 39.4% 37.0% 29.1% 37.4% 719
lsafr’i:ll;‘geg the national 29.6% 30.9% 28.3% 41.1% 28.3% 31.9% 33.3% 36.1% 707
ifgif;fuiiof’le of different 28.4% 35.3% 31.1% 30.2% 24.9% 29.7% 27.7% 34.8% 655
Equality of opportunity 48.5% 47.1% 37.5% 38.5% 45.5% 44.8% 38.3% 44.5% 937
Pride in this 10.1% 9.3% 5.4% 10.6% 13.5% 10.0% 15.6% 13.5% 229
country/patriotism
Voting in elections 17.2% 22.5% 18.5% 19.0% 16.1% 25.5% 22.7% 21.9% 445
Freedom from discrimination 37.3% 26.0% 25.7% 26.4% 26.2% 31.1% 21.3% 25.8% 605
Total 169 204 389 348 378 411 141 155 2195
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Table 18. How strongly do you feel you belong to local area? (D4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Vety strongly 28.1% 27.8% 27.9%
Farily strongly 42.5% 44.0% 43.3%
Not very strongly 19.7% 20.4% 20.1%
Not at all strongly 7.3% 6.0% 6.6%
Don’t know 2.3% 1.8% 2.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1110 1088 2198
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Table 19. How strongly do you feel you belong to the local area? (breakdown by gender and religion) (B4)

Muslim

Non-Muslim Non-Muslim

Muslim male female male female Total
Very strongly 31.7% 24.5% 30.7% 25.1% 27.9%
Farily strongly 40.9% 44.2% 42.3% 45.6% 43.3%
Not very strongly 18.5% 21.0% 19.7% 21.0% 20.1%
Not at all strongly 6.5% 8.2% 5.4% 6.5% 6.6%
Don’t know 2.5% 2.2% 1.9% 1.8% 2.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 558 552 522 566 2198

21



A REPORT ON 11 EU CITIES

Table 20. How strongly do you feel you belong to the local area? (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (D4)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state

Very strongly 30.3% 27.0% 29.8% 22.2% 27.9%
Farily strongly 44.5% 41.5% 44.2% 43.4% 43.3%
Not very strongly 17.2% 21.0% 19.1% 23.9% 20.1%

Not at all strongly 6.2% 7.9% 5.1% 8.4% 6.6%

Don’t know 1.9% 2.6% 1.8% 2.0% 2.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 373 737 791 297 2198

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009
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Table 21. How strongly do you feel you belong to the city? (D5)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Vety strongly 29.9% 36.6% 33.2%

Farily strongly 42.3% 39.7% 41.0%

Not very strongly 19.0% 18.7% 18.8%

Not at all strongly 6.7% 4.0% 5.3%

Don’t know 2.1% 1.1% 1.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1087 2197
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Table 22. How strongly do you feel you belong to this city?
(breakdown by religion and birthplace) (D5)

Muslims born  Non-Muslims

Non-Muslims

rﬁi“é‘fji‘t’:fe outside the EU born in the EU  born outside Total
state state the EU state

Very strongly 35.1% 27.3% 39.4% 29.3% 33.2%
Farily strongly 45.0% 41.0% 38.7% 42.1% 41.0%
Not very strongly 13.7% 21.7% 17.6% 21.5% 18.8%
Not at all strongly 3.5% 8.3% 3.0% 6.4% 5.3%
Don’t know 2.7% 1.8% 1.3% 0.7% 1.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Toul Count 373 737 790 297 2197
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Table 23. How strongly do you feel you belong to the country? (D6)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Very strongly 24.4% 35.9% 30.1%

Farily strongly 36.9% 35.6% 36.3%

Not very strongly 25.1% 20.4% 22.8%

Not at all strongly 10.1% 6.4% 8.3%

Don’t know 3.4% 1.7% 2.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1088 2198

Source: Open Society Institute data
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Table 24. How strongly do you feel you belong to this country? (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (D6)

Non-
. . . Non- .
Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Muslim Muslim
b . Female born . Female born . Female born Female
orn in the . born outside . Male born in . Male born Total
in the EU outside the in the EU . born
EU state the EU state the EU state outside the .
state EU state state outside the
EU state
EU state
Very strongly 26.6% 25.0% 22.6% 25.0% 41.1% 38.6% 26.1% 25.3% 30.1%
Farily strongly 36.7% 44.6% 34.4% 35.3% 32.1% 36.4% 35.9% 41.6% 36.3%
Not very Strongly 23.1% 22.5% 27.8% 24.7% 18.4% 19.4% 28.9% 20.1% 22.8%
Not at all strongly 8.9% 4.9% 11.6% 12.1% 6.8% 3.9% 7.7% 11.0% 8.3%
Don’t know 4.7% 2.9% 3.6% 2.9% 1.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.9% 2.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 389 348 380 412 142 154 2198
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Table 25. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.]? (D9)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 49.0% 77.1% 63.0%
No 51.0% 22.9% 37.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1105 1087 2192
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Table 26. Do most other people in this country see you as [British, French, etc.]? (D10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 24.5% 74.8% 49.5%
No 75.5% 25.2% 50.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1101 1084 2185
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Table 27. Do you see yourself as [British,. French, etc.]? (breakdown by interview location) (D9)

Yes No

Amsterdam 59.0% 41.0%
Antwerp 55.1% 44.9%
Berlin 25.0% 75.0%
Copenhagen 39.6% 60.4%
Hamburg 22.0% 78.0%
Leicester 82.4% 17.6%
Marseille 58.0% 42.0%
Paris 41.0% 59.0%
Rotterdam 43.4% 56.6%
Stockholm 41.0% 59.0%
‘Waltham Forest 72.0% 28.0%

Per cent 49.0% 51.0%

Total
Count 1105 1110
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Table 28. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.]? (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (D9)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state
Yes 67.4% 39.8% 88.1% 47.8% 63.0%
No 32.6% 60.2% 11.9% 52.2% 37.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 371 734 790 297 2192
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Table 29. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.]? (breakdown by city and birthplace) (D9)

[British, French, etc.]?

Ci
¥ Yes No
Born in the EU state 76.7% 23.3%
Amsterdam
Born outside the EU state 52.0% 48.0%
Per cent 59.0% 41.0%
Total
Count 62 43
Born in the EU state 62.8% 37.2%
Antwerp -
Born outside the EU state 49.1% 50.9%
Per cent 55.1% 44.9%
Total
Count 54 44
Born in the EU state 34.9% 65.1%
Berlin
Born outside the EU state 17.5% 82.5%
Per cent 25.0% 75.0%
Total
Count 25 75
Born in the EU state 61.9% 38.1%
Copenhagen -
Born outside the EU state 33.3% 66.7%
Per cent 39.6% 60.4%
Total
Count 38 58
Born in the EU state 45.9% 54.1%
Hamburg ]
Born outside the EU state 7.9% 92.1%
Per cent 22.0% 78.0%
Total
Count 22 78
) Born in the EU state 93.8% 6.3%
Leicester
Born outside the EU state 72.2% 27.8%
Per cent 82.4% 17.6%
Total
Count 84 18
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Born in the EU state 68.8% 31.3%
Marseille
Born outside the EU state 52.9% 47.1%
Per cent 58.0% 42.0%
Total
Count 58 42
Born in the EU state 81.8% 18.2%
Paris
Born outside the EU state 29.5% 70.5%
Per cent 41.0% 59.0%
Total
Count 41 59
Born in the EU state 68.2% 31.8%
Rotterdam
Born outside the EU state 36.4% 63.6%
Per cent 43.4% 56.6%
Total
Count 43 56
Born in the EU state 58.3% 41.7%
Stockholm
Born outside the EU state 35.8% 64.2%
Per cent 41.0% 59.0%
Total
Count 43 62
Born in the EU state 83.7% 16.3%
Waltham Forest
Born outside the EU state 60.8% 39.2%
Per cent 72.0% 28.0%
Total
Count 72 28
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Table 30. Do most other people in this country see you as [British, French, etc.]?

(breakdown by birthplace) (D10)

Yes No Total
Born in the EU state 38.4% 61.6% 100.0%
Born outside the EU state 17.6% 82.4% 100.0%
Per cent 24.5% 75.7% 100.0%
Total
Count 270 831 1101
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Table 31. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.],

Muslim respondents by highest level of education completed (I11)

Yes No Total
No formal education 30.8% 69.2% 100.0%
Primary 42.0% 58.0% 100.0%
Secondary 51.9% 48.1% 100.0%
University 54.1% 45.9% 100.0%
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Table 32. Do most other people in this country see you as

[British, French, etc.], Muslim respondents by level of education completed (D10)

Yes No Total
No formal education 15.4% 84.6% 100.0%
Primary 19.4% 80.6% 100.0%
Secondary 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
University 29.9% 70.1% 100.0%
Per cent 24.5% 75.5% 100.0%

Total
Count 269 830 1099
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Table 33. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.]? (breakdown by employment status) (D9)

Yes No Total
Full time employee 55.3% 44.7% 100.0%
Part time employee 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
Self-employed 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Working unpaid in family business 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
Retired 34.4% 65.6% 100.0%
On government employment or 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
training programme
Unemployed and looking for work 49.1% 50.9% 100.0%
Student 56.8% 43.2% 100.0%
Looking after home or family 42.6% 57.4% 100.0%
Permanently sick or disabled 44.4% 55.6% 100.0%
Other 39.7% 60.3% 100.0%
Per cent 49.0% 51.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 540 561 1101
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Table 34. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc]? (breakdown by religious activity) (D9)

Yes No Total
. . Yes 48.8% 51.2% 100.0%
Actively practice
religion No 49.8% 50.2% 100.0%
Per cent 49.0% 51.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 539 560 1099
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Table 35. Do most other people in this country see you as [British, French, etc.]?
(breakdown by visible signs of religious identity) (D10)

Yes No Total
Visible signs of Yes 24.5% 75.5% 100.0%
religious identity 23.8% 76.2% 100.0%
Per cent 24.3% 75.7% 100.0%
Total
Count 266 829 1095
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Table 36. Interviewees who have experienced religious discrimination with a landlord or letting agent (H8)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

A landlord or letting agent 7.4% 1.3%

Total count 81 14 95
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Muslim respondents by display of visible religious identity (D9)

Table 37. Do you see yourself as [British, French, etc.],

Yes No Total
Yes 48.2% 51.8% 100.0%
No 49.6% 50.4% 100.0%
Per cent 49.0% 51.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 541 562 1103
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Table 38. What is the main barrier to being [British, French, etc.]? (D13)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Not speaking the national 21.0% 34.3% 27.6%
Being born abroad 10.1% 6.2% 8.1%
Being from an ethnic 20.8% 13.0% 16.9%
Accent/way of speaking 3.1% 3.6% 3.4%
Not being Christian 5.9% 0.5% 3.2%
There aren’t any barriers 5.4% 7.1% 6.3%
None of these 3.3% 7.0% 5.1%
Don’t Know 3.7% 4.3% 4.0%
Other 26.8% 24.1% 25.4%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total

Count 1102 1072 2174
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Table 39. What is the main barrier to being [British, French, etc.]? (breakdown by birthplace) (D13)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state
}\I"‘ speaking the national 21.4% 20.8% 39.6% 20.4% 27.6%
anguage/s
Being born abroad 5.1% 12.6% 4.2% 11.2% 8.1%
Being from an ethnic
Lo, . . 27.3% 17.5% 11.1% 18.0% 16.9%
minority/not being white
Accent/way of speaking 1.4% 4.0% 2.4% 6.8% 3.4%
Not being Christian 6.8% 5.5% 5% 3% 3.2%
There aren’t any barriers 7.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.8% 6.3%
None of these 4.3% 2.7% 7.1% 6.8% 5.1%
Don’t Know 3.0% 4.1% 4.6% 3.4% 4.0%
Other 23.5% 28.4% 22.5% 28.2% 25.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 370 732 778 294 2174
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Table 40. Importance of national language as a cultural value
(breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (D8)

Speaking the national
language is one of the most
important national values

Muslim Male born in the EU state 29.60%
Muslim Female born in the EU state 30.90%
Muslim Male born outside the EU state 28.30%
Muslim Female born outside the EU state 41.10%
Non-Muslim Male born in the EU state 28.30%
Non-Muslim Female born in the EU state 31.90%
Non-Muslim Male born outside the EU state 33.30%
Non-Muslim Female born outside the EU state 36.10%
Total count 707
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Table 41. Employment status of respondents who identify speaking the
national language as an important national value (I114)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Full time employee 24.2% 28.1% 26.0%
Part time employee 18.5% 14.7% 16.7%
Self-employed 4.2% 10.3% 7.0%
Working unpaid in family business 0.4% 0.9% 0.6%
Retired 7.3% 13.4% 10.1%
On government employment or 2.3% 0.4% 1.4%
training programme
Unemployed and looking for work 8.8% 8.5% 8.7%
Student 14.2% 8.0% 11.4%
Looking after home or family 11.9% 3.6% 8.1%
Permanently sick or disabled 1.9% 1.8% 1.9%
Other 6.2% 10.3% 8.1%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 260 224 484
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Table 42. What is the main barrier to being [British, French, etc.]? (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (D13)

Muslim Muslim Muslim Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
UM pemale born  Male born  Female born 0 UM Female born  Male born  Female born
Male bornin . . . Male bornin . . . Total
the EU state ™ the EU outside the  outside the the EU state ™ the EU outside the  outside the
state EU state EU state state EU state EU state
Not speaking the national language/s 23.2% 19.8% 18.3% 23.5% 42.9% 36.6% 22.0% 19.0% 27.6%
Being born abroad 5.4% 5.0% 14.2% 10.8% 4.6% 3.9% 12.8% 9.8% 8.1%
Being from an ethnic minority/not being white 31.5% 23.8% 20.1% 14.5% 9.7% 12.3% 17.0% 19.0% 16.9%
Accent/way of speaking 2.4% .5% 2.8% 5.2% 2.4% 2.5% 5.7% 7.8% 3.4%
Not being Christian 5.4% 7.9% 4.6% 6.4% 0.3% 0.7% 0.7% 3.2%
There aren’t any barriers 5.4% 8.9% 3.6% 5.5% 9.7% 6.4% 6.4% 3.3% 6.3%
None of these 1.8% 6.4% 2.3% 3.2% 7.5% 6.6% 6.4% 7.2% 5.1%
Don’t Know 4.2% 2.0% 5.4% 2.6% 3.8% 5.4% 4.3% 2.6% 4.0%
Other 20.8% 25.7% 28.6% 28.2% 19.1% 25.6% 25.5% 30.7% 25.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 168 202 388 344 371 407 141 153 2174
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Table 43. Comparison of past and current levels of racial prejudice (H3)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Less racial prejudice than there was five 11.2% 15.0% 13.1%
years ago
More than there was five years ago 55.8% 43.0% 49.5%
About the same amount 23.0% 34.4% 28.7%
Don’t know 9.9% 7.6% 8.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1060 1045 2105
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Table 44. Groups experiencing racial prejudice (H2)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Arab people 44.0% 37.5% 833
b g s
jlilgfcka E;OPIC (Caribbean, 45.0% 45.7% 927
Chinese people 6.5% 6.5% 132
Turkish people 26.4% 22.0% 494
White people 1.1% 3.9% 51
Mixed race people 5.2% 5.5% 109
Buddhists 2.3% 1.5% 38
Hindus 3.4% 3.1% 67
Jews 7.6% 9.0% 170
Muslims 59.4% 40.4% 1019
Sikhs 4.5% 2.8% 75
Asylum seckers/Refugees 13.1% 13.5% 272
New immigrants 11.6% 8.3% 203
Eastern Europeans 7.5% 16.0% 240
Other 25.0% 37.1% 635
Total 1020 1023 2043
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Table 45. How widespread is discrimination on the basis of religious belief?

Very Fairly Fairly ~ Very Non- Don’t Count
widespread widespread  rare rare existent  Know

Belgium 14% 39% 30% 14% 2% 1% 1012
Denmark 18% 44% 26% 11% - 1% 1032
Germany 6% 28% 38% 24% 2% 2% 1562
France 12% 45% 32% 6% 1% 4% 1054
The Netherlands 12% 43% 34% 10% - 1% 1023
Sweden 8% 43% 37% 9% - 3% 1007
United Kingdom 14% 42% 34% 5% 1% 4% 1306
EU 27 9% 33% 34% 17% 4% 3% 26746

Source: Eurobarometer, Discrimination in the European Union: Perceptions,
Attitudes and Experiences, 2008
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Table 46. Current level of religious prejudice in the country (H4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Alot 42.7% 29.3% 36.1%
A fair amount 37.1% 41.1% 39.1%
A litte 11.8% 18.3% 15.0%
None 2.0% 4.1% 3.0%
Don’t know 6.4% 7.2% 6.8%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 47. Comparision of past and current level of religious prejudice (H6)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Less religious prejudice than there 6.7% 8.6% 779
was five years ago
More than there was five years ago 68.7% 55.9% 62.4%
About the same amount 17.4% 25.4% 21.3%
Don’t know 7.2% 10.0% 8.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1053 1019 2072
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Table 48. Groups experiencing religious prejudice (H5)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Muslims 97.6% 92.5% 1897
Jews 14.6% 25.1% 393
Hindus 2.9% 3.1% 60
Buddhists 1.6% 1.1% 27
Sikhs 3.9% 3.0% 69
Christians 1.9% 5.7% 74
Catholics 1.7% 3.2% 48
Protestants 0.7% 1.8% 24
Other 5.3% 10.7% 158
Total count 1024 971 1995
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Table 49. Current level of racial prejudice (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H1)

Muslim Muslim . Muslim Nor{— Non-Muslim Non.- Nor{—
Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Muslim
Male born  Female born . Female born Female born
. . born outside . Male born . Male born Female born  Total
in the EU in the EU outside the . in the EU . .
the EU state in the EU outside the  outside the
state state EU state state
state EU state EU state
A lot 31.4% 34.3% 25.8% 31.0% 29.2% 32.0% 29.6% 31.0% 30.2%
A fair amount 46.2% 49.0% 43.6% 45.7% 46.6% 46.4% 35.2% 48.4% 45.5%
A little 14.8% 10.8% 20.9% 15.2% 17.6% 16.7% 25.4% 15.5% 17.2%
None 3.0% 1.5% 2.3% 1.1% 2.4% 1.5% 4.9% 1.9% 2.1%
Don’t know 4.7% 4.4% 7.5% 6.9% 4.2% 3.4% 4.9% 3.2% 5.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 388 348 380 412 142 155 2198

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009
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Table 50. Current level of religious prejudice in the country (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (H4)

Muslims born  Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

ilr\:l?gii;l[sjl;:;; outside the EU born in the EU  born outside Total
state state the EU state

Alot 49.7% 39.2% 29.2% 29.6% 36.1%
A fair amount 36.8% 37.2% 42.4% 37.7% 39.1%
A litcle 8.1% 13.7% 17.8% 19.5% 15.0%
None 1.6% 2.2% 3.8% 5.1% 3.0%
Don’t know 3.8% 7.7% 6.8% 8.1% 6.8%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Toul Count 372 737 792 297 2198

AT HOME IN EUROPE PROJECT
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Table 51. Current level of religious prejudice (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H4)

Muslim

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim
. . . Female born . . Male born Female born
born in the EU Female born in  born outside outside the EU Male born in  Female born in outside the EU  outside the EU Total
state the EU state the EU state the EU state the EU state
state state state
A lot 48.2% 51.0% 37.5% 41.1% 29.7% 28.6% 24.6% 34.2% 36.1%
A fair amount 36.3% 37.3% 37.3% 37.1% 42.6% 42.2% 33.8% 41.3% 39.1%
A little 8.9% 7.4% 15.4% 11.8% 17.6% 18.0% 21.8% 17.4% 15.0%
None 2.4% 1.0% 2.8% 1.4% 4.5% 3.2% 7.7% 2.6% 3.0%
Don’t know 4.2% 3.4% 6.9% 8.6% 5.5% 8.0% 12.0% 4.5% 6.8%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 168 204 389 348 380 412 142 155 2198

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009
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Table 52. How often have you experienced racial discrimination? (H7.3)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Almost all of the time 3.2% 1.8% 2.5%
A lot of the time 12.4% 4.5% 8.5%
Sometimes 28.3% 14.3% 21.4%
Rarely 18.1% 14.4% 16.2%
Never 38.0% 65.1% 51.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1108 1085 2193
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Table 53. How often have you experienced religious discrimination? (H7.4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Almost all of the time 5.1% 0.8% 3.0%
A lot of the time 17.9% 2.1% 10.1%
Sometimes 26.7% 5.7% 16.3%
Rarely 15.3% 10.5% 12.9%
Never 35.0% 80.9% 57.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1109 1087 2196
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Table 54. How often have you experienced religious discrimination?
(breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H7)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male F M:JSII;H Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim NI\O/II;iM];l slim ll\:Ion;ll\/h:)shm
born in the EU Female born in  born outside :n:1 eth O?U Male born in  Female born in i de ﬂ:’ rréU :n:1 eth O?U Total
state the EU state the EU state  O"t'¢C€ e the EU state the EU state  O"t'¢€ e outside the
state state state
Almost all of the time 4.1% 4.9% 5.4% 5.5% 0.3% 0.5% 3.5% 0.6% 3.0%
A lot of the time 17.2% 19.1% 17.3% 18.1% 2.4% 1.5% 1.4% 3.9% 10.1%
Sometimes 29.0% 34.8% 22.7% 25.3% 4.7% 4.1% 7.0% 11.0% 16.3%
Rarely 21.9% 18.6% 13.1% 12.6% 9.0% 9.2% 11.3% 16.8% 12.9%
Never 27.8% 22.5% 41.5% 38.5% 83.6% 84.7% 76.8% 67.7% 57.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 388 348 379 411 142 155 2196
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Table 55. How often have you experienced racial discrimination
(breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H7)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Muslim Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim Non-Muslim  Non-Muslim
. . . Female born . . Male born Female born
born in the EU Female born in  born outside tside the EU Male born in  Female born in tside the EU tside the EU Total
state the EU state the EU state  O"t1¢€ e the EU state the EU state  O"t%1¢€ e outside the
state state state
Almost all of the time 5.3% 2.9% 3.4% 2.3% 0.5% 1.0% 4.9% 3.9% 2.5%
A lot of the time 10.7% 10.8% 15.2% 10.9% 3.2% 2.2% 6.3% 12.3% 8.5%
Sometimes 28.4% 32.4% 24.8% 29.9% 10.6% 11.2% 19.0% 27.1% 21.4%
Rarely 21.9% 21.6% 16.0% 16.4% 13.2% 14.7% 16.2% 14.8% 16.2%
Never 33.7% 32.4% 40.6% 40.5% 72.6% 70.9% 53.5% 41.9% 51.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 387 348 379 409 142 155 2193

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009
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Table 56. How often have you experienced gender discrimination? (H7.1)

Muslim male Muslim female Non;nl\:[l?ﬁm Norfle—r;:lim Total

Almost all of the time 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
A lot of the time 1.3% 2.5% 0.8% 6.4% 2.8%
Sometimes 5.9% 12.2% 6.2% 19.6% 11.1%
Rarely 10.5% 18.5% 13.1% 21.4% 15.9%
Never 81.8% 66.1% 79.6% 51.9% 69.6%

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
foul Count 555 551 520 566 2192
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Table 57. Discrimination according to residence (H7)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Almost all of the time 1.9% 1.1% 1.5%
A lot of the time 4.8% 4.8% 4.8%
Sometimes 11.5% 14.0% 12.8%
Rarely 14.2% 13.3% 13.7%
Never 67.6% 66.9% 67.2%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1101 1086 2187
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Table 58. Locations of religious discrimination (HS)

Muslim Non-Muslim  Total count

A local doctor’s surgery 3.8% 1.2% 55
A local hospital 5.4% 1.2% 72
A local school 6.4% 1.4% 85
A local council 4.7% 0.7% 59
A landlord or letting agent 7.4% 1.3% 95
A local shop 6.3% 2.5% 95
Public transport 13.2% 2.7% 174
Airline/airport officials 7.2% 1.3% 93
Degwe bl g am
The police 9.2% 3.4% 137
The immigration authorities 3.5% 0.4% 43
A member of the public 27.7% 11.2% 422
None of the above 49.9% 81.8% 1407
Total count 1102 1048 2150
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Table 59. Locations of religious discrimination (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H8)

Non- Non- Non- Non-
Muslim Muslim Muslim Muslim
Male born  Female born Male born Female born  Total
in the EU in the EU  outside the outside the

Muslim Muslim Muslim Muslim
Male born  Female born Male born  Female born
in the EU in the EU  outside the outside the

state state EU state EU state state state EU state EU state
Alocal docror’s 1.8% 6.0% 1.0% 6.6% 1.4% 1.3% 0.7% 1.3% 55
surgery
A local hospital 5.3% 4.0% 3.9% 7.8% 1.7% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 72
A local school 10.1% 5.5% 3.9% 7.8% 1.4% 1.3% 0.7% 2.6% 85
A local council 1.8% 5.0% 3.9% 6.9% 0.6% 0.5% 1.4% 0.7% 59
’a\g fl‘l‘idl‘”d or letting 7.7% 7.5% 8.5% 5.8% 0.6% 1.3% 2.2% 2.6% 95
A local shop 9.5% 8.5% 4.7% 5.2% 2.5% 1.8% 1.4% 5.2% 95
Public transport 16.6% 18.9% 7.3% 15.0% 1.7% 3.5% 2.9% 2.6% 174
Airline/airport 6.5% 7.0% 9.3% 5.2% 0.8% 0.5% 2.2% 3.9% 93
officials
The courts
(Magistrates Courts 2.4% 2.5% 1.3% 0.6% 0.8% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 24
and Crown Court)
The police 17.8% 6.5% 9.8% 5.8% 2.5% 2.8% 6.5% 4.6% 137
The immigration 1.2% 3.0% 4.4% 4.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.4% 0.7% 43
authorities
Efglri‘ca member of the g 0, 42.3% 19.4% 27.7% 10.8% 10.1% 10.8% 15.0% 422
None of the above 44.4% 38.8% 57.3% 50.9% 82.5% 84.1% 79.9% 75.8% 1407
Total count 169 201 386 346 361 395 139 153 2150
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Table 60. Location of religious discrimination — school (HS8)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
A local school 6.4% 1.4%
Total count 70 15 85
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Table 61. Locations of religious discrimination (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H8)

Muslim Muslim

Muslim Male Female born Muslim Male Female born

Non-Muslim

Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
Female born Male born Female born

boEr[I} 11t1 :he in the EU lzl(:ﬂ;z%uti“:e outside the Male born in in the EU outside the outside the Total
state state € state EU state state EU state EU state
A local school 10.1% 5.5% 3.9% 7.8% 1.3% 0.7% 2.6%
Total count 17 11 15 27 5 1 4 85
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Table 62. Do schools respect different religious customs? (G4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Too much 2.9% 7.7% 5.3%
About right 48.9% 49.7% 49.3%
Too little 31.9% 15.2% 23.6%
Don’t know 16.3% 27.4% 21.8%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1088 2198
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Table 63. Labour market situation of selected ethnic minorities and natives/total population in Denmark, the Netherlands, and the UK

Majority/Minority Labot‘lr. Ma.rket Unemployment Hourl
Country participation
group rate rate wage
Autochthonous
. 65 - -
Belgians
Belgium New Belgians 52 - _
Turks 29 - -
Moroccans 29 — —
Total population 76.3 4.5 278.3
Turks 62.2 17.8 170.7
Iraqis 37.7 26.9 138.4
Denmark
Bosnia- 57.2 12.9 177.4
Herzegovinians
Other non-western 55.8 28 164.8
Dutch majority 78 9 10.4
The
Netherlands® Turks 53 21 7.1
Moroccans 51 27 6.9
\)Zhllffa?;‘fmy 81.8 3.8 11.8
United pop
Kingdom Pakistani 55.2 12.8 10.2
Bangladeshi 48.7 19.4 10.1

Source: Zimmerman et al., Study on the Social and Labour Market Integration of Ethnic Minorities, p. 15.

" For the UK, data on economic activity rate are used as indicators of labour market participation.
2 Hourly wage for Denmark given in Danish Krones; for the UK in pounds sterling; for the Netherlands in Euros; and indicating disposable hourly labour income including social transfers.

3 See the website of the Amsterdam Department for Research and Statistics at htep://www.os.amsterdam.nl/tabel/ 8690/ (accessed November 2009).
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Table 64. Current or past employment type (breakdown by highest level of education completed) (I117)

No formal . L.
education Primary  Secondary University Total

Economically inactive 39.1% 18.7% 14.0% 5.7% 13.3%
Modern professional 1.6% 3.6% 129%  393%  19.7%
occupatlons
Clerical and intermediate 2.3% 6.3% 19.1% 14.3% 15.1%
occupatlons
Senior managers or 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 7.7% 3.3%
administrators
Technical and craft 13.3% 6.7% 10.4% 2.7% 7.7%
occupatlons
Semi-routine manual and 12.5% 16.7% 15.6% 8.1% 13.2%
service occupatlons
Routine manual and 273%  41.7%  19.9% 6.4% 18.5%
Service occupatlons
Middle or junior managers 1.6% 5.6% 5.1% 5.5% 5.1%
Traditional professional 1.6% 0.4% 1.4% 10.4% 4.2%
occupatlons

Percent  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Total

Count 128 252 1112 705 2197
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Table 65. Muslims’ highest level of education completed (breakdown by occupation type) (I17)

No formal . ..
education Primary Secondary University Total

Economically inactive 38.5% 20.9% 21.1% 9.6% 19.8%
Modern professional 1.0% 3.5% 8.9% 28.8% 12.4%
occupations
Clcrlcal.and intermediate 47% 19.8% 13.9% 14.1%
occupations
Senior managers or 1.0% 1.8% 6.4% 2.6%
administrators
Technical and craft 13.5% 7.6% 7.8% 5.0% 7.6%
occupations
Semi-routine manual and 12.5% 15.1% 15.4% 12.8% 14.4%
service occupations
Routine manual and service 31.7% 43.6% 19.6% 7.8% 21.5%
occupations
Middle or junior managers 1.9% 4.7% 4.7% 5.7% 4.7%
Tradlthnal professional 0.9% 10.0% 3.0%
occupations

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 104 172 551 281 1108
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Table 66. Non-Muslims’ highest level of education completed (breakdown by occupation type) (I117)

No formal . . .
education Primary Secondary University Total

Economically inactive 41.7% 13.8% 7.1% 3.1% 6.8%
Modern professional 4.2% 3.8% 16.9% 46.2% 27.1%
occupatlons
Clerical and intermediate 12.5% 10.0% 18.4% 14.6% 16.2%
occupatlons
Senior managers or 1.3% 1.1% 8.5% 3.9%
administrators
Technical and craft 12.5% 5.0% 13.0% 1.2% 7.8%
occupatlons
Semi-routine manual and 12.5% 20.0% 15.9% 5.0% 11.8%
Service occupatlons
Routine manual and service 8.3% 37.5% 20.1% 5.4% 15.4%
occupatlons
Middle or junior managers 7.5% 5.5% 5.4% 5.5%
Traditional professional 8.3% 1.3% 2.0% 10.6% 5.4%
occupatlons

Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 24 80 561 424 1089
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Table 67. Have you been refused a job in this country in last 5 year? (H10)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Yes 30.0% 26.9% 28.5%
No 45.0% 51.0% 48.0%

Don’t know 2.0% 1.1% 1.5%
Not applicable 23.0% 21.0% 22.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1108 1088 2196
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Table 68. Have you been refused a job in this country in last 5 years?

(breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H10)

. Muslim . Muslim . Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
hﬁ‘;iﬁ?nhfha:e Female born ll\)/loli'srilg:li\gfil: Female born ?Aﬁe—hlfolisril?; Female born Male born Female born Total
EU state in the EU the EU state outside the the EU state in the EU outside the outside the
state EU state state EU state EU state

Yes 33.7% 37.3% 28.9% 25.1% 25.8% 25.1% 27.5% 34.2% 28.5%
No 46.7% 44.6% 49.7% 39.2% 51.8% 51.8% 52.8% 45.2% 48.0%

Don’t know 1.2% 2.0% 2.8% 1.4% 1.1% 1.0% 1.4% 1.3% 1.5%
Not applicable 18.3% 16.2% 18.6% 34.3% 21.3% 22.1% 18.3% 19.4% 22.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 169 204 388 347 380 411 142 155 2196
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Table 69. Have you been refused a job in this country in the last 5 years?
(breakdown by religion and visible signs of religious identity) (H10)

Visible signs of religious identity

Yes No Total
Yes 26.0% 32.2% 29.9%
No 39.5% 48.3% 45.0%
Don’t know 1.0% 2.6% 2.0%
Muslim
Not applicable 33.6% 16.9% 23.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 408 698 1106
Yes 24.4% 27.1% 27.0%
No 46.7% 51.1% 50.9%
Don’t know 2.2% 1.0% 1.0%
Non-Muslim
Not applicable 26.7% 20.8% 21.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 45 1039 1084
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Table 70. Have you been refused a job in this country in the last 5 years?
(breakdown by highest level of education completed) (H10)

Highest level of education completed

1:5;5;22?11 Primary  Secondary University  Total
Yes 7.1% 18.7% 27.2% 37.6% 28.4%
No 48.0% 50.6% 47.9% 47.3% 48.0%
Don’t know 4.7% 1.2% 1.3% 1.4% 1.5%
Not applicable 40.2% 29.5%  23.5% 13.6%  22.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Toul Count 127 251 1112 704 2194
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Table 71. Have you been refused a job in this country in the last 5 years?
(breakdown by location of education) (H10)

‘Where did interviewee study?

In this In another In a non-EU
Total
country EU state state
Yes 30.9% 32.9% 25.8% 29.7%
No 48.7% 44.3% 47.0% 48.1%
Don’t know 1.4% - 1.3% 1.3%
Not applicable 19.0% 22.8% 25.8% 20.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1448 79 523 2050
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Table 72. For what reasons were you refused a job? (H11)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Your gender 0.3% 0.6% 40.0%
Your age 2.3% 4.5% 3.4%
Your ethnicity 4.5% 0.8% 2.7%
Your religion 3.8% - 1.9%
Your colour 1.9% 1.4% 1.6%
Where you live 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
Other 12.8% 14.3% 13.6%
Don't know 3.3% 4.5% 3.9%
N/A 70.4% 73.6% 72.0%
Tota Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Count 1110 1089 2199
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Table 73. For what reasons were you refused a job? (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H11)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
. Female born . Female born . Female born Male born Female born
born in the . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
EU state the EU state the EU state
state EU state state EU state EU state
Your gender 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 1.3% 0.4%
Your age 0.6% 1.0% 3.6% 2.3% 4.5% 4.4% 4.9% 4.5% 3.4%
Your ethnicity 4.7% 4.4% 4.4% 4.6% 0.3% 0.2% 2.1% 2.6% 2.7%
Your religion 3.6% 7.4% 2.3% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Your colour 3.0% 2.0% 1.8% 1.4% .3% 1.0% 4.9% 1.9% 1.6%
Where you live 2.4% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%
Other 14.2% 14.7% 13.4% 10.3% 14.5% 14.3% 11.3% 16.8% 13.6%
Don’t know 5.3% 4.9% 2.6% 2.3% 4.7% 3.6% 3.5% 7.1% 3.9%
N/A 66.3% 64.2% 71.2% 75.0% 74.7% 75.7% 73.2% 65.8% 72.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 389 348 380 412 142 155 2199
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Table 74. Do employers respect different religious customs? (G6)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Too much 1.7% 2.5% 2.1%
About right 36.6% 40.7% 38.6%
Too little 36.0% 23.7% 29.9%
Don’t know 25.7% 33.1% 29.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 75. Do employers respect different religious customs? (breakdown by religion and gender) (G6)

Muslim Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
Total

male female male female
Too much 2.3% 1.1% 2.7% 2.3% 2.1%
About right 39.4% 33.8% 43.1% 38.4% 38.6%
Too little 34.1% 37.9% 23.4% 24.0% 29.9%
Don’t know 24.2% 27.2% 30.8% 35.3% 29.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Toul Count 558 551 522 567 2198
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Table 76. Ethnic and religious mix of neighbourhood (C4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Mainly your relatives 4.2% 2.7% 3.5%
Mainly people from your ethnic and religious 16.0% 5.29% 10.7%
background
Mainly pe(?ple who share your religion from 9.6% 1.9% 5.8%
other ethnic backgrounds
Mainly people from the same ethnic o o o
background but different religion 2.6% 2.3% 2.5%
M;}ll}ly people from a different ethnic and 11.1% 14.6% 12.8%
religious background
Frorg a mixture of c.hfferent backgrounds, 56.4% 73.3% 64.8%
ethnicities and religions
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1109 1088 2197
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Table 77. Housing status — ownership, rental, or other arrangement (C1)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Own outright 8.3% 11.5% 9.9%
Own — with mortgage/loan 9.7% 12.4% 11.1%
Part rent, part mortgage 1.7% 1.1% 1.4%
(shared equity)
Rent public/social housing 36.8% 26.5% 31.7%
Rent private landlord 19.9% 29.3% 24.6%
Living with parents/siblings 20.4% 11.8% 16.1%
Living rent free 1.4% 1.7% 1.5%
Squatting 0.1% 0.5% 0.3%
Other 1.8% 5.2% 3.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1110 1088 2198
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Table 78. Satisfaction with social housing (G1.3)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Very satisfied 6.6% 3.9% 5.2%
Fairly satisfied 27.7% 23.9% 25.8%
Nelth.er satisfied nor 18.2% 14.6% 16.4%
dissatisfied
Fairly dissatisfied 17.4% 16.5% 17.0%
Very dissatisfied 10.8% 9.2% 10.0%
Don’t know 19.2% 31.9% 25.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1107 1087 2194
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Table 79. Satisfaction with social housing (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (G1.3)

Muslims Muslims Non-Muslims MNolIil_
born in the born outside born in the EU usims Total
born outside
EU state the EU state state
the EU state
Very satisfied 6.7% 6.5% 3.2% 5.7% 5.2%
Fairly satisfied 25.8% 28.7% 23.6% 24.7% 25.8%
Neither satisfied 23.1% 15.6% 14.9% 13.9% 16.4%
nor dissatisfied
Fairly dissatisfied 15.9% 18.2% 16.9% 15.2% 17.0%
Very dissatisfied 8.1% 12.2% 8.6% 10.8% 10.0%
Don’t know 20.4% 18.6% 32.7% 29.7% 25.5%
Total Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ot
Count 372 735 791 296 2194
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Table 80. Location of religious discrimination — a landlord or letting agent (H8)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

A landlord or letting agent 7.4% 1.3%

Total count 81 14 95
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Table 81. Locations of religious discrimination (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (H8)

Muslim Muslim . Muslim . Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
Muslim Male Non-Muslim
Male born  Female born . Female born . Female born Male born Female born
R . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
the EU state the EU state
state state EU state state EU state EU state
A landlord or letting agent 7.7% 7.5% 8.5% 5.8% 0.6% 1.3% 2.2% 2.6%
Total count 13 15 33 20 2 5 3 4 95
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Table 82. In the last 12 months, have you sought
information on housing? (G20.3)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 22.1% 23.6% 22.8%
No 77.9% 76.4% 77.2%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1106 1087 2193
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Table 83. In the last 12 months, have you sought information on housing?
(breakdown by birthplace) (G20.3)

Muslims Muslims Non-Muslims Non-Muslims
born in the born outside born in the EU  born outside Total
EU state  the EU state state the EU state
Yes 16.7% 24.8% 22.4% 26.6% 22.8%
No 83.3% 75.2% 77.6% 73.4% 77.2%
Total Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ot
Count 372 734 790 297 2193
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Table 84. Years lived in the local area (C2)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

<1 2.4% 4.0% 3.2%
1-5 24.2% 26.6% 25.4%
6-10 20.5% 17.2% 18.9%
11-20 30.5% 27.6% 29.1%
21-30 17.0% 12.6% 14.8%

31+ 5.4% 12.0% 8.7%
Total Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Count 1102 1087 2189

87



A REPORT ON 11 EU CITIES

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009

Table 85. Do you like the neighbourhood? (C5)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes, definitely 50.0% 60.0% 55.0%
Yes, to some extent 40.0% 34.0% 37.0%
No 9.9% 6.0% 8.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1107 1085 2192
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Table 86. Do you like the neighbourhood? (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (C5)

Muslim

Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim

. Muslim . .
Muslufl Male Female born Muslim Male Female born Non—Mushfn Female born Male born Female born
born in the . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
EU state the EU state the EU state
state EU state state EU state EU state
Yes, definitely 54.8% 45.1% 50.1% 50.6% 64.2% 61.6% 53.5% 51.6% 55.0%
Yes, to some extent 38.7% 43.6% 40.6% 37.9% 31.0% 33.1% 36.6% 41.3% 37.0%
No 6.5% 11.3% 9.3% 11.5% 4.8% 5.4% 9.9% 7.1% 8.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 168 204 387 348 377 411 142 155 2192
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Table 87. Satisfaction with health services (G1.6)

Frequency Percent
Muslim 95 80.5
Non-Muslim 23 19.5
Total 118 100
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Table 88. Satisfaction with health services (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (G1.6)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
. Female born . Female born . Female born Male born Female born
born in the . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
EU state the EU state the EU state
state EU state state EU state EU state
Very satisfied 19.6% 12.3% 17.8% 19.8% 19.7% 15.3% 21.8% 16.8% 17.8%
Fairly satisfied 50.6% 45.6% 46.6% 42.5% 48.4% 49.0% 54.9% 48.4% 47.6%
Neither satisfied nor 11.9% 21.6% 15.2% 16.1% 13.4% 14.8% 7.7% 9.0% 14.4%
dissatisfied
Fairly dissatisfied 11.3% 10.3% 7.7% 8.9% 8.9% 9.7% 6.3% 14.2% 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 6.0% 7.8% 7.2% 9.8% 3.7% 3.4% 2.1% 7.1% 5.9%
Don’t know .6% 2.5% 5.4% 2.9% 5.8% 7.8% 7.0% 4.5% 4.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 168 204 388 348 380 412 142 155 2197
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Table 89. Do hospitals and medical clinics respect different

religious customs? (G8)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Too much 4.6% 3.3% 4.0%
About right 60.3% 49.5% 55.0%
Too little 14.1% 7.1% 10.6%
Don’t know 21.0% 40.1% 30.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1110 1088 2198
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Table 90. Do hospitals and medical clinics respect different religious customs

(breakdown by display of visible religious identity)? (G8)

Visible signs of religious identity

Yes No Total

Too much 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
About right 65.5% 52.2% 55.0%
Too little 15.8% 9.3% 10.7%
Don’t know 14.7% 34.5% 30.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 455 1737 2192
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Table 91. Do hospitals and medical clinics respect different religious customs? (G8)

Male Female Total

Too much 4.4% 3.5% 4.0%
About right 54.7% 55.2% 55.0%
Too little 9.0% 12.3% 10.6%
Don’t know 31.9% 29.1% 30.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1080 1118 2198
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Table 92. Do hospitals and medical clinics respect different religious customs?
(breakdown by birthplace) (G8)

Born in the  Born outside

EU state the EU state Total

Too much 3.1% 4.9% 4.0%
About right 52.3% 57.9% 55.0%
Too little 9.6% 11.8% 10.6%
Don’t know 35.0% 25.3% 30.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total
Count 1164 1034 2198
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Table 93. Do hospitals and medical clinics respect different religious customs?
(breakdown by highest level of education completed) (G8)

No formal . N
education Primary Secondary University Total
Too much 7.0% 6.7% 4.1% 2.1% 4.0%
About right 53.9% 61.1% 55.8% 51.6% 55.0%
Too little 9.4% 9.9% 9.2% 13.5% 10.7%
Don’t know 29.7% 22.2% 30.9% 32.8% 30.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 128 252 1111 705 2196
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Table 94. In last 12 months, have you sought information on health
(breakdown by religion) (G20)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 37.0% 41.6% 39.3%
No 63.0% 58.4% 60.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1106 1085 2191
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Table 95. In last 12 months, have you sought information on health

(breakdown by gender) (G20.4)

Male Female Total
Yes 34.4% 43.9% 39.3%
No 65.6% 56.1% 60.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1076 1115 2191
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Table 96. In last 12 months, have you sought information on health
(breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (G20.4)

Muslim Male Muslim Muslim Male Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
. Female born . Female born . Female born Male born Female born
born in the . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
EU state the EU state the EU state
state EU state state EU state EU state
Yes 27.2% 44.6% 33.9% 40.8% 37.6% 44.6% 35.9% 48.4% 39.3%
No 72.8% 55.4% 66.1% 59.2% 62.4% 55.4% 64.1% 51.6% 60.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total

Count 169 204 387 346 378 410 142 155 2191
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Table 97. In the last 12 months have you sought information on health?
(breakdown by highest level of education completed) (G20.4)

Highest level of education completed

Total
No formal Primary  Secondary University

education
Yes 32.3% 39.2% 37.0% 44.0% 39.2%
No 67.7% 60.8% 63.0% 56.0% 60.8%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Toual Count 127 250 1108 704 2189
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Table 98. In last 12 months, have you sought information on health
(breakdown by employment status) (G20.4)

Yes No Total
Full time employee 23.4% 32.6% 29.1%
Part time employee 19.0% 13.2% 15.4%
Self-employed 6.9% 6.3% 6.5%
Working unpaid in family business 0.5% 1.1% 0.9%
Retired 9.6% 7.3% 8.2%
On government employment or 1.9% 0.8% 1.2%
training programme
Unemployed and looking for work 7.4% 9.4% 8.7%
Student 11.3% 14.2% 13.1%
Looking after home or family 6.4% 7.9% 7.3%
Permanently sick or disabled 4.2% 2.3% 3.0%
Other 9.3% 4.9% 6.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 591 975 1566
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Table 99. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination in healthcare
(breakdown by religion) (B1)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cl;)r;l;t:ive
Muslim 95 80.5 80.5 80.5
Non-Muslim 23 19.5 19.5 100
Total 118 100 100
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Table 100. Level of trust in the police (F11.1)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Alot 14.1% 12.9% 13.5%
A fair amount 41.3% 47.2% 44.2%
Not very much 33.7% 28.5% 31.1%
Not at all 8.6% 9.6% 9.1%
Don’t know 2.3% 1.9% 2.1%
Tota Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Count 1109 1088 2197
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(breakdown by visible display of religious identity) (F11)

Table 101. Level of trust in the police

Visible signs of religious identity

Yes No Total
A lot 15.9% 13.0% 14.1%
A fair amount 42.6% 40.5% 41.3%
Not very much 32.6% 34.3% 33.7%
Muslim Not at all 5.9% 10.2% 8.6%
Don’t know 2.9% 2.0% 2.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 408 699 1107
A lot 21.7% 12.5% 12.9%
A fair amount 60.9% 46.4% 47.0%
Not very much 15.2% 29.2% 28.6%
Non-Muslim Not at all 2.2% 9.8% 9.5%
Don’t know - 2.0% 1.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 46 1038 1084
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Table 102. Level of trust in the police (breakdown by religion and age) (F11.1)

<20 20-29 30 -39 40 — 49 50 -59 60 + Total
Alot 15.7% 12.5% 11.6% 15.7% 14.8% 19.8% 14.1%
A fair amount 38.0% 41.1% 43.4% 39.5% 42.6% 44.0% 41.3%
Not very much 38.9% 34.2% 34.7% 35.4% 30.6% 23.1% 33.8%
Muslim Not at all 6.5% 10.7% 8.3% 7.6% 9.3% 4.4% 8.5%
Don’t know 0.9% 1.5% 2.1% 1.8% 2.8% 8.8% 2.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 108 336 242 223 108 91 1108
Alot 12.7% 9.6% 10.2% 11.6% 17.7% 19.1% 12.9%
A fair amount 32.9% 50.0% 47.8% 50.8% 39.0% 52.2% 47.1%
Not very much 41.8% 27.7% 27.3% 26.6% 29.9% 25.5% 28.5%
Non-Muslim ~ Not at all 10.1% 9.9% 14.6% 7.5% 12.8% 1.3% 9.6%
Don’t know 2.5% 2.8% 3.5% 0.6% 1.9% 1.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 79 282 205 199 164 157 1086
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Table 103. Level of trust in the police (breakdown by gender) (F11.1)

Male Female Total
Alot 11.3% 16.9% 14.1%
A fair amount 40.1% 42.5% 41.3%
Not very much 34.6% 32.8% 33.7%
Muslim Not at all 11.1% 6.0% 8.6%
Don’t know 2.9% 1.8% 2.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 558 551 1109
Alot 13.6% 12.2% 12.9%
A fair amount 50.3% 44.3% 47.2%
Not very much 25.3% 31.4% 28.5%
Non-Muslim  Not at all 9.6% 9.5% 9.6%
Don’t know 1.2% 2.6% 1.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 521 567 1088
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Table 104. Level of trust in the police (breakdown by religion and employment status) (F11.1)

Working On .
Full time  Part time Self. unpaid in . government Unemployed Looking Perrpanently
. Retired  employment  and looking ~ Student  after home sick or Other Total
employee  employee  employed family -~ P K Famil disabled
business or training or wor or family isable
programme

A lot 8.6% 13.6% 10.3% 12.7% 6.3% 12.0% 13.1% 16.5% 25.0% 122%  12.3%
A fair amount 42.7% 44.9% 48.7% 33.3% 50.9% 37.5% 30.1% 42.3% 38.5% 43.8% 57.1%  42.8%
Not very much 37.7% 36.4% 17.9% 50.0% 25.5% 43.8% 44.6% 32.8%  37.4% 18.8% 24.5%  34.4%

Muslim  Not at all 9.1% 5.1% 17.9% 16.7% 3.6% 6.3% 8.4% 8.8% 3.3% 9.4% 4.1% 7.6%
Don’t know 1.8% 5.1% 7.3% 6.3% 4.8% 2.9% 4.4% 3.1% 2.0% 3.0%
Total Percent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

ot

Count 220 118 39 6 55 16 83 137 91 32 49 846
A lot 13.1% 4.9% 12.7% 37.5% 18.1% 9.4% 13.2% 4.2% 16.7%  11.8%
A fair amount 53.6% 53.7% 44.4% 37.5% 50.0% 37.7% 382%  79.2% 62.5% 27.8%  48.5%
Not very much 26.2% 28.5% 25.4% 25.0% 27.8% 100.0% 34.0% 39.7% 16.7% 31.3% 33.3%  29.1%
o Notatall 68%  10.6%  15.9% 1.4% 15.1%  4.4% 63%  222%  8.9%
Don’t know 4% 2.4% 1.6% 2.8% 3.8% 4.4% 1.7%

Total Per cent 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
ot:
Count 237 123 63 8 72 3 53 68 24 16 54 721
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Table 105. Level of trust in the police (breakdown by religion, gender and birthplace) (F11.1)

Muslim

Muslim

Non-Muslim Non-Muslim

Non-Muslim

Musllr{m Male Female born Muslim Male Female born Non—Musll‘m Female born Male born Female born
born in the . born outside . Male born in . . . Total
in the EU outside the in the EU outside the outside the
EU state the EU state the EU state
state EU state state EU state EU state
A lot 7.1% 12.7% 13.1% 19.3% 12.9% 12.4% 15.6% 11.6% 13.5%
A fair amount 38.5% 46.1% 40.9% 40.3% 51.6% 42.7% 46.8% 48.4% 44.2%
Not very much 37.9% 33.8% 33.2% 32.3% 25.0% 31.8% 26.2% 30.3% 31.1%
Not at all 13.6% 6.4% 10.0% 5.8% 10.0% 11.2% 8.5% 5.2% 9.1%
Don’t know 3.0% 1.0% 2.8% 2.3% 0.5% 1.9% 2.8% 4.5% 2.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 169 204 389 347 380 412 141 155 2197
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Table 106. Satisfaction with policing (G1.5)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Very satisfied 7.4% 5.5% 6.5%
Fairly satisfied 35.3% 33.2% 34.3%
I\.Telth.er satisfied nor 23.5% 27.1% 25.3%
dissatisfied
Fairly dissatisfied 18.7% 17.0% 17.8%
Very dissatisfied 11.4% 11.6% 11.5%
Don’t know 3.7% 5.6% 4.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 107. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination

by the police (A4)
Frequency Per cent
Amsterdam 7 6.9
Antwerp 17 16.8
Berlin 13 12.9
Copenhagen 9 8.9
Hamburg 9 8.9
Leicester 3 3.0
Marseille 9 8.9
Paris 8 7.9
Rotterdam 10 9.9
Stockholm 7 6.9
Waltham Forest 9 8.9
Total 101 100.0
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Table 108. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination
by the police (breakdown by age and gender) (H8)

Age Male Female Total
<20 9.9% 3.0% 12.9%
20-29 30.7% 12.9% 43.6%
30 -39 10.9% 11.9% 22.8%
40 - 49 8.9% 5.0% 13.9%
50 -59 4.0% - 4.0%
60 + 3.0% - 3.0%
Totl Per cent 67.3% 32.7% 100.0%
Count 68 33 101
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Table 109. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination
by the police (breakdown by age) (HS8)

Mg Frequensy  Percm CpOvCl

<20 13 12.9 12.9
20— 29 44 43.6 56.4
30-39 23 2.8 79.2
40-49 14 13.9 93.1
50-59 4 40 97.0

60 + 3 3.0 100.0

Total 101 100.0
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Table 110. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination by the police
(breakdown by display of visible religious identity and gender) (HS8)

Male Female Total

Muslim — Hair covering 4.0% 17.8% 21.8%

Muslim — Face covering 0% 1.0% 1.0%

Muslim — Body covering 0% 2.0% 2.0%

Muslim — Beard/Moustache 9.9% 0% 9.9%

Muslim — Religious symbols 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
None 56.4% 12.9% 69.3%
Per cent 67.3% 32.7% 100.0%

Total
Count 68 33 101
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Table 111. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination by the police
(Muslims, by highest level of education completed) (H8)

Frequency Per cent
ciucason 6 &
Primary 19 18.8
Secondary 54 53.5
University 22 21.8
Total 101 100.0
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Table 112. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination by the police
(Muslims, by employment status) (H8)

Frequency Per cent

Full-time employee 31 30.7
Part-time employee 2 2.0
Self-employed 7 6.9
Working unpaid in family business 1 1.0
Retired 4 4.0
On government employment or ) 20
training programme

Unemployed and looking for work 20 19.8
Student 19 18.8
Looking after home or family 6 5.9
Permanently sick or disabled 1 1.0
Other 8 7.9
Total 101 100.0
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Table 113. Respondents reporting having experienced discrimination by the police
(overall Muslim sample, by employment status) (I114)

Entire Muslim sample Frequency Percent  Valid Per cent Cumulative Per cent
Full-time employee 306 27.6 27.7 27.7
Part-time employee 164 14.8 14.8 42.5
Self-employed 60 5.4 5.4 47.9
Working unpaid in family business 7 0.6 0.6 48.6
Retired 64 5.8 5.8 54.3
On government employment or 21 1.9 1.9 56.2
training programme

Unemployed and looking for work 116 10.5 10.5 66.7
Student 156 14.1 14.1 80.8
Looking after home or family 102 9.2 9.2 90.1
Permanently sick or disabled 36 3.2 3.3 93.3
Other 74 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 1106 99.6 100.0

Missing 4 0.4

Total 1110 100.0
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Table 114. Did you vote in the last national election? (F2)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 51.0% 69.1% 60.0%
No 49.0% 30.9% 40.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1110 1089 2199
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Table 115. Did you vote in the last local council election? (F4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Yes 51.2% 65.8% 58.4%
No 48.8% 34.2% 41.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1110 1089 2199
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Table 116. Voting in last national election (breakdown by gender and religion) (F2)

. Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim
Muslim male female male female Total
Yes 52.5% 49.5% 66.7% 71.4% 60.0%
No 47.5% 50.5% 33.3% 28.6% 40.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 558 552 522 567 2199
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Table 117. Voting in last local election (breakdown by gender and religion) (F4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Non-Muslim

Muslim male female male female Total
Yes 52.0% 50.4% 65.5% 66.1% 58.4%
No 48.0% 49.6% 34.5% 33.9% 41.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 558 552 522 567 2199
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Table 118. Voting in last national election (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (F2)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state
Yes 57.4% 47.8% 76.5% 49.5% 60.0%
No 42.6% 52.2% 23.5% 50.5% 40.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
373 737 792 297 2199
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Table 119. Voting in last local election (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (F4)

Muslims born Muslims born Non-Muslims Non-Muslims

in the EU outside the born in the  born outside Total
state EU state EU state the EU state
Yes 53.4% 50.1% 72.5% 48.1% 58.4%
No 46.6% 49.9% 27.5% 51.9% 41.6%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
373 737 792 297 2199
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Table 120. Can you influence decisions affecting your city

(breakdown by religion and eligibility to vote) (F8)

Eligible voter Eligible  Non-eligible Total
non-voter to vote
Definitely agree 6.0% 4.7% 3.2% 5.0%
Agree 38.9% 34.1% 29.3% 35.4%
Disagree 31.9% 34.5% 31.1% 32.3%
Muslim  Definitely disagree 12.2% 16.9% 23.3% 16.1%
Don’t know 11.0% 9.8% 13.1% 11.2%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 565 255 283 1103
Definitely agree 10.8% 5.0% 5.4% 8.8%
Agree 45.3% 41.3% 22.3% 41.6%
Disagree 30.9% 28.3% 40.8% 31.5%
Non- Definitely disagree 8.7% 13.3% 22.3% 11.3%
Muslim
Don’t know 4.5% 12.1% 9.2% 6.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 716 240 130 1086
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Table 121. Can you influence decisions affecting your city (breakdown by citizenship) (F8)

Non-citizen Citizen of Total
of EU state EU state °
Definitely agree 4.2% 5.3% 5.0%
Agree 28.8% 38.4% 35.3%
Disagree 33.6% 31.7% 32.3%
Muslim Definitely disagree 21.8% 13.4% 16.1%
Don’t know 11.6% 11.2% 11.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 354 753 1107
Definitely agree 7.7% 9.0% 8.8%
Agree 29.4% 43.4% 41.5%
Disagree 35.7% 31.0% 31.6%
Non-Muslim  Definitely disagree 21.7% 9.7% 11.3%
Don’t know 5.6% 6.9% 6.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 143 945 1088
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Table 122. Can you influence decisions affecting your city (breakdown by religion and age) (F8)

<20 20 -29 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 + Total

Definitely agree 5.6% 4.8% 5.0% 4.5% 6.5% 4.4% 5.0%

Agree 50.0% 38.4% 30.3% 37.2% 28.0% 24.2% 35.4%

Disagree 25.0% 32.4% 35.3% 33.6% 34.6% 27.5% 32.4%

Muslim Definitely disagree 11.1% 14.6% 17.8% 13.9% 17.8% 25.3% 16.0%
Don’t know 8.3% 9.8% 11.6% 10.8% 13.1% 18.7% 11.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Toul Count 108 336 241 223 107 91 1106

Definitely agree 2.5% 8.9% 6.3% 10.6% 11.6% 10.1% 8.8%

Agree 40.5% 44.1% 46.3% 39.2% 42.1% 33.5% 41.5%

Disagree 41.8% 28.1% 28.8% 33.7% 29.3% 36.1% 31.6%

Non-Muslim Definitely disagree 6.3% 10.3% 12.7% 10.6% 11.6% 14.6% 11.3%

Don’t know 8.9% 8.5% 5.9% 6.0% 5.5% 5.7% 6.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Foal Count 79 281 205 199 164 158 1086
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Table 123. Can you influence decisions affecting your city (participation in local consultation) (F8)

Yes No Total
Definitely agree 8.6% 4.2% 5.0%
Agree 40.6% 34.2% 35.3%
Disagree 36.4% 31.5% 32.3%
Muslim Definitely disagree 8.6% 17.6% 16.1%
Don’t know 5.9% 12.4% 11.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 187 920 1107
Definitely agree 12.3% 8.1% 8.9%
Agree 51.2% 39.4% 41.6%
Disagree 23.2% 33.4% 31.5%
Non-Muslim Definitely disagree 9.9% 11.7% 11.3%
Don’t know 3.4% 7.5% 6.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 203 881 1084
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Table 124. Trust in police (breakdown by religion) (F11)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Alot 14.1% 12.9% 13.5%
A fair amount 41.3% 47.2% 44.2%
Not very much 33.7% 28.5% 31.1%

Not at all 8.6% 9.6% 9.1%
Don’t know 2.3% 1.9% 2.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Total

Count 1109 1088 2197
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Table 125. Trust in the courts (F11.2)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total
Alot 16.1% 13.9% 15.0%
A fair amount 43.6% 47.1% 45.3%
Not very much 23.4% 24.0% 23.7%
Not at all 6.2% 7.0% 6.6%
Don’t know 10.6% 8.1% 9.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 126. Trust in the national Parliament (F11.3)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Alot 6.0% 5.2% 5.6%
A fair amount 26.8% 35.4% 31.1%
Not very much 38.8% 38.4% 38.6%
Not at all 15.3% 13.4% 14.4%
Don’t know 13.0% 7.5% 10.3%
Tota Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Count 1108 1087 2195
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Table 127. Trust in the government (F11.4)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Alot 5.6% 4.7% 5.1%
A fair amount 23.6% 26.4% 25.0%
Not very much 37.3% 41.1% 39.2%
Not at all 24.1% 22.1% 23.1%

Don’t know 9.4% 5.7% 7.6%
Tota Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Count 1109 1089 2198
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Table 128. Trust in the city council (F11.5)

Muslim Non-Muslim Total

Alot 9.2% 7.2% 8.2%
A fair amount 35.9% 38.8% 37.3%
Not very much 33.5% 33.5% 33.5%
Not at all 10.3% 9.9% 10.1%
Don’t know 11.1% 10.7% 10.9%
Tota Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Count 1109 1088 2197
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Table 129. Trust in the national Parliament (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (F11.3)

Muslims Muslims born MNolIill_n MNolIilt—ns
born in the outside the EU usims usim Total
EU stat. cat born in the born outside
state state EU state the EU state
A lot 4.3% 6.9% 4.2% 8.1% 5.6%
A fair amount 22.6% 28.9% 36.3% 33.0% 31.1%
Not very much 44.9% 35.7% 39.6% 35.0% 38.6%
Not at all 20.4% 12.8% 15.1% 9.1% 14.4%
Don’t know 7.8% 15.6% 4.8% 14.8% 10.3%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 372 736 790 297 2195
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Table 130. Trust in the national Parliament (breakdown by religion and birthplace) (F11.3)

Non-citizen Citizen of EU Total
of EU state state
A lot 7.3% 5.4% 6.0%
A fair amount 27.7% 26.4% 26.8%
Not very much 30.5% 42.7% 38.8%
Muslim Not at all 14.1% 15.9% 15.3%
Don’t know 20.3% 9.5% 13.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 354 754 1108
A lot 10.5% 4.4% 5.2%
A fair amount 26.6% 36.8% 35.4%
Not very much 35.0% 38.9% 38.4%
Non-Muslim  Not at all 11.2% 13.8% 13.4%
Don’t know 16.8% 6.1% 7.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 143 944 1087
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Table 131. Trust in the national parliament (breakdown by voting eligibility) (F11.3)

National vote eligibility

Eligible non- Non-eligible Total

Eligible voter
voter to vote
A lot 5.7% 5.8% 6.9% 6.0%
A fair amount 30.2% 19.7% 25.4% 26.8%
Not very much 42.4% 39.9% 32.0% 38.8%
Muslim Not at all 13.1% 20.7% 15.9% 15.3%
Don’t know 8.7% 13.9% 19.8% 13.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 566 208 334 1108
A lot 5.2% 2.8% 8.3% 5.2%
A fair amount 40.1% 22.0% 28.2% 35.5%
Not very much 37.1% 43.5% 38.5% 38.3%
Non- "1 ¢ ac all 12.1% 22.6% 9.6% 13.4%
Muslim
Don’t know 5.6% 9.0% 15.4% 7.6%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 753 177 156 1086
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Table 132. Trust in the city council (breakdown by local vote eligibility) (F11.3)

Local vote eligibility
Eligible voter Eligible non-  Non-eligible Total
voter to vote
A lot 9.2% 7.8% 10.6% 9.2%
A fair amount 37.9% 35.7% 31.8% 35.8%
Not very much 36.2% 27.8% 33.6% 33.6%
Muslim  Not at all 8.5% 13.3% 11.3% 10.3%
Don’t know 8.3% 15.3% 12.7% 11.0%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 567 255 283 1105
A lot 6.7% 3.8% 15.4% 7.1%
A fair amount 40.6% 31.7% 42.3% 38.9%
Not very much 34.1% 36.7% 24.6% 33.5%
Non- “\oc acall 9.1% 14.2% 6.2% 9.9%
Muslim
Don’t know 9.5% 13.8% 11.5% 10.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 716 240 130 1086
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Table133. Trust in the national Parliament (breakdown by highest level of education completed) (F11.3)

ljci’ui(;iizf Primary Secondary University Total
Alot 9.6% 8.7% 4.2% 6.8% 6.1%
A fair amount 26.9% 31.4% 24.2% 28.8% 26.8%
Not very much 31.7% 35.5% 41.0% 39.5% 38.9%
Muslim Not at all 10.6% 12.8% 17.3% 14.9% 15.4%
Don’t know 21.2% 11.6% 13.3% 10.0% 12.9%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 104 172 549 281 1106
Alot 16.7% 5.0% 3.8% 6.6% 5.2%
A fair amount 20.8% 26.3% 33.5% 40.6% 35.4%
Not very much 16.7% 40.0% 42.0% 34.4% 38.4%
Non-Muslim  Not at all 12.5% 21.3% 13.4% 12.0% 13.4%
Don’t know 33.3% 7.5% 7.3% 6.4% 7.5%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 24 80 559 424 1087

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE 2009

136



A REPORT ON 11 EU CITIES

Table 134. Trust in the national Government (breakdown by religion and highest level of education completed) (I11)

No formal

education Primary Secondary University Total
Alot 9.6% 8.7% 4.0% 5.3% 5.6%
A fair amount 27.9% 26.7% 21.3% 24.6% 23.6%
Not very much 27.9% 34.3% 40.7% 36.3% 37.4%
Muslim Not at all 17.3% 23.8% 24.2% 26.3% 24.0%
Don’t know 17.3% 6.4% 9.8% 7.5% 9.4%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 104 172 550 281 1107
Alot 16.7% 5.0% 3.2% 5.9% 4.7%
A fair amount 20.8% 18.8% 28.0% 25.9% 26.4%
Not very much 29.2% 36.3% 41.7% 42.0% 41.1%
Non-Muslim  Not at all 12.5% 31.3% 22.1% 21.0% 22.1%
Don’t know 20.8% 8.8% 5.0% 5.2% 5.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 24 80 561 424 1089
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Table 135. Trust in city council (breakdown by highest level of education completed) (F11)

No formal

education Primary Secondary University Total
A lot 13.5% 12.8% 7.5% 8.9% 9.2%
A fair amount 37.5% 38.4% 35.6% 34.2% 35.9%
Not very much 26.9% 30.8% 35.1% 34.5% 33.5%
Muslim Not at all 9.6% 8.7% 11.1% 10.0% 10.3%
Don’t know 12.5% 9.3% 10.7% 12.5% 11.1%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 104 172 550 281 1107
A lot 16.7% 8.8% 6.6% 7.1% 7.2%
A fair amount 37.5% 25.0% 38.1% 42.3% 38.8%
Not very much 20.8% 41.3% 32.3% 34.3% 33.5%
Non-Muslim  Not at all 12.5% 11.3% 12.3% 6.4% 9.9%
Don’t know 12.5% 13.8% 10.7% 9.9% 10.7%
Per cent 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Total
Count 24 80 561 423 1088
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Table 136. Civic Participation (breakdown by religion and organisation type) (F10)

Yes, in an
organisation Yes, in a
based on own mixed Total
ethnicity or  organisation
religion
Definitely agree 6.5% 8.3% 32
Agree 42.1% 43.4% 209
Disagree 28.7% 31.4% 168
Muslim
Definitely disagree 13.5% 9.2% 67
Don’t know 9.2% 7.7% 45
Total 401 739 521
Definitely agree 7.6% 12.4% 57
Agree 47.9% 49.5% 291
Disagree 30.8% 23.9% 166
Non-Muslim
Definitely disagree 10.3% 10.6% 74
Don’t know 3.4% 3.6% 26
Total 263 1136 614
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Table 137. Respondents’ involvement with organisations based on their own ethnicity and mixed organisations
(by multiple characteristics)

% who are

involved in an ;fvz}:,g dafl
Characteristics organisation ~ Total (n) mixed Total (n)
based on their organisations
own
Religion
Muslim 23.6% 262 34.1% 379
Non-Muslim 16.0% 174 48.7% 530
Gender
Male 22.2% 240 39.5% 427
Female 17.5% 196 43.1% 482
Age
<20 21.4% 40 50.3% 94
20-29 20.4% 126 39.8% 246
30-39 18.1% 81 38.6% 173
40 - 49 21.6% 91 44.8% 189
50 - 59 16.2% 44 48.9% 133
60 + 21.3% 53 28.9% 72
Country of birth
EU country (where person is living) 19.8% 231 46.2% 538
Non-EU country 19.8% 205 35.9% 371
Highest level of education
No formal education 8.6% 11 11.7% 15
Primary education 18.3% 46 29.4% 74
Secondary education 18.2% 202 39.2% 436
University 25.1% 177 54.3% 383
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ethnicities and religions

Employment
Employed (full/part-time) 19.3% 194 46.9% 472
Self employed 20.7% 30 46.2% 67
Unemployed 22.4% 43 32.8% 63
Other 19.7% 167 35.9% 305
Neighbourhood mainly consists of:
Relatives 18.4% 14 26.3% 20
f}igl‘:ggf‘lﬁg and religious 22.2% 52 32.9% 77
gzg{egrrsgfé’“’ different echnic 22.7% 29 32.8% 42
Same ethnicity, different religion 18.5% 10 40.7% 22
Different ethnicity and religion 20.6% 58 38.7% 109
Mixture of different backgrounds, 19.2% 273 44.8% 638
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Table 138. Civic participation and perception of influence over city decisions

Civic participation

Yes, in an organisation based on Yes. in a mixed oreanisation Total
own ethnicity or religion €5 1N @ mixed organisatio
26 61 32
Definitely agree
6.5% 8.3%
169 321 209
Agree
, 42.1% 43.4%
Agree or disagree that
interviewee can Disacree 115 232 168
Muslim influence decisions g 28.7% 31.4%
affecting city (F8)
. . 54 68 67
Definitely disagree
13.5% 9.2%
37 57 45
Don’t know
9.2% 7.7%
Total 401 739 521
20 141 57
Definitely agree
7.6% 12.4%
126 562 291
Agree
. 47.9% 49.5%
Agree or disagree that
interviewee can Disacree 81 272 166
Non-Muslim influence decisions & 30.8% 23.9%
affecting city (F8)
. . 27 120 74
Definitely disagree
10.3% 10.6%
9 41 26
Don’t know
3.4% 3.6%
Total 263 1136 614
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